Yanzhen Jiang

5725 Pioneer Ave

Las Vegas, NV 89146

APR 15 2024
RECEIVED

4/9/2024

Nevada State Board of Massage Therapy

1755 E. Plumb Lane Suite 252

Reno, NV 89502

Dear Massage Board Staff,

My name is Yanzhen Jiang. I plan to study for a massage license. Unfortunately, I had an arrest record back in 2010. I requested a background prescreening last year. However, after a few steps, I got lost in the process. I like to re-start this process now. Would you please help to get started again?

My address is shown above. I also attached a copy of my ID and social security card for your record.

Thank you for your help.

Sincerely,

Yanzhen Jiang



1755 E. Plumb Lane Suite 252 Reno, NV 89502 Phone (775) 687-9955 Fax (775) 786-4264

Email: nvmassagebd@lmt.nv.gov
Website: http://massagetherapy.nv.gov

April 19, 2024

Yanzhen Jiang 5725 Pioneer Ave. Las Vegas, NV 89146

RE: Background Review - Prior to Application

Ms. Jiang:

Please see the attached livescan form to have your background completed.

We have included an invoice for \$85.00 for the background and \$50.00 for the request to have a background completed prior to application.

Please remit payment of \$135.00 in the form of a cashier's check or money order within the next 15 days.

If you have any questions, please email us at nvmassagebd@lmt.nv.gov

Singerely,

Tereza Van Horn Executive Assistant

NSBMT

COPY



1755 E. Plumb Lane Suite 252 Reno, NV 89502 Phone (775) 687-9955 Fax (775) 786-4264

Email: nvmassagebd@lmt.nv.gov
Website: http://massagetherapy.nv.gov

June 25, 2024

Yanzhen Jiang 5725 Pioneer Ave Las Vegas, NV 89146

COPY

Re: DISPOSITION OF RECORD

Dear Ms. Jiang,

In order to present your request for background review to the Board, we need to receive the following documents in reference to your background.

- A brief description or written narrative (in your own words) describing the arrests of November 11, 2010 and January 5, 2006, the circumstances that led up to the arrests and the outcome of the arrests.
- 2. Dispositions from the court(s) for each case/charge where she appeared. Please include final court documents or court order(s) reflecting the final charge or final term(s) of the case. To obtain these documents please contact the court she attended or appeared at.
- 3. Receipts for all fines or penalties reflecting all items have been paid. To obtain these documents please contact the court she attended or appeared at.

Please provide all requested items within 60 days of receipt of this letter or inform the Board of when you anticipate having everything compiled. Your background check will expire on 11/30/2024. If we are unable to complete our review by that date you may be required to fulfill another background check and be responsible for the additional \$85.00 fee.

If you have any questions regarding this request, you can email us at nvmassagebd@lmt.nv.gov.

Sincerely.

Elisabeth Barnard
Executive Director



1755 E. Plumb Lane Suite 252 Reno, NV 89502 Phone (775) 687-9955 Fax (775) 786-4264

Email: nvmassagebd@lmt.nv.gov
Website: http://massagetherapy.nv.gov

11

June 25, 2024

Yanzhen Jiang 5725 Pioneer Ave Las Vegas, NV 89146

Re: DISPOSITION OF RECORD

Dear Ms. Jiang,

In order to present your request for background review to the Board, we need to receive the following documents in reference to your background.

- 1. A brief description or written narrative (in your own words) describing the arrests of November 11, 2010 and January 5, 2006, the circumstances that led up to the arrests and the outcome of the arrests.
- Dispositions from the court(s) for each case/charge where she appeared. Please include final
 court documents or court order(s) reflecting the final charge or final term(s) of the case. To
 obtain these documents please contact the court she attended or appeared at.
- 3. Receipts for all fines or penalties reflecting all items have been paid. To obtain these documents please contact the court she attended or appeared at.

Please provide all requested items within 60 days of receipt of this letter or inform the Board of when you anticipate having everything compiled. Your background check will expire on 11/30/2024. If we are unable to complete our review by that date you may be required to fulfill another background check and be responsible for the additional \$85.00 fee.

If you have any questions regarding this request, you can email us at nvmassagebd@lmt.nv.gov.

Sincerely,

Elisabeth Barnard Executive Director NSBMT
AUG - 1 2024
RECEIVED

Please Note: It is a misdemeanor to practice or advertise Massage Therapy without a current valid NSBMT Massage License.



1755 E. Plumb Lane Suite 252 Reno, NV 89502 Phone (775) 687-9955 Fax (775) 786-4264

Email: nvmassagebd@lmt.nv.gov
Website: http://massagetherapy.nv.gov

August 20, 2024

Yanzhen Jiang 5725 Pioneer Ave Las Vegas, NV 89146

Re:

Notice of meeting of the Nevada State Board of Massage Therapy to consider your character, alleged misconduct, competence, or physical or mental health.

Dear Ms. Jiang:

In connection with your requested Background Review, the Nevada State Board of Massage Therapy (Board) may consider your character, alleged misconduct, competence, physical or mental health at its meeting on September 11, 2024. Participants can join the meeting via Zoom or by appearing in person. The meeting will begin at 9:00 a.m.:

Zoom sign-in available at 8:30 a.m.

Virtual access is available by registering for this meeting online:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/87910447853?pwd=B8PbS0eOO8NBSdiVIBkcPaVSL3g4sV.1

After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the meeting.

Meeting ID: 879 1044 7853 Passcode: 071458 SIP: 87910447853@zoomcrc.com

Telephonic access to this meeting is available by dialing the number below based on the location closest to participant.

+1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)

+1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)

+1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)

+1 929 205 6099 US (New York)

+1 301 715 8592 US (Germantown)

+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

Physical Location: 1755 East Plumb Lane, Suite 254, Reno, Nevada 89502

The meeting is a public meeting. You are not required to attend; however, attendance is recommended. Pursuant to NAC 640C.070 your completed investigation results may be discussed. You may choose to have an attorney or other representative of your choosing present during the meeting, present written evidence, provide testimony, present witnesses relating to your character, alleged misconduct, professional competence, or physical or mental health. Please be aware you are one of many agenda items, and the Board may take items out of order.

If the Board determines it necessary, after considering your character, alleged misconduct, professional competence, or physical or mental health whether in a closed meeting or open meeting, it may take administrative action against you at this meeting. This informational statement is in lieu of any notice that may be required pursuant to NRS 241.034. This notice is provided to you under NRS 241.033.

If you require an interpreter, please notify us by September 4, 2024, so that one may be scheduled at no cost to you.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact the office at (775) 687-9955 or by emailing nvmassagebd@lmt.nv.gov.

Sincerely,

Elisabeth Barnard Executive Director